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«.. Bosvmu aemo 6 pyxy, naaett aemo
8 60Kan — 6 camwlil KPOXOMHbLil, KOHEUHO,
U3 KaKkozo moavko u coeaacl cOuHCMEeHHbLI
mepnkuii 210mox; noduecu €20 K zy6aM _
U NO HCUAaM MBOUM BMECMO AI0MOTL 3UMbL
nobexcum Jcapkoe 1emo...»

Patt bpadbepu «Bumo us odysanuukos»
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2023

2012

VILLA DEGLI OLMI «Corte dei Rovi» Pinot Grigio Extra Brut

ALAIN BAILLY «Cuvee Petronille» Brut

RIESLING - «Shhh... It's Riesling» Peter Mertes

CHARDONNAY - «Unwooded» Vriesenhof

SAUVIGNON BLANC - Sobaja

CABERNET SAUVIGNON - Usadba Mezyib Rose

MACABEO - «Ecologico Maceracion» Parajes del Valle

SANGIOVESE - La Casada Rubicone

PINOT NOIR - Paddleboard Cellars

MALBEC - Luigi Bosca

RIESLING - Hans Baer

CAVA - Vilarnau Organic

DRAPPIER Carte d'Or Brut

GAVI DEI GAVI «Etichetta Nera» - La Scolca

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO - Terralsole

1230

2750

890

1390

1490

890

1490

890

1390

1490

5120

5120

39780

34680

48 970



NV VEDERNIKOV Sibirkoviy Extra Brut 6780

NV ESSE Cuvee Prestige Rose Satera 11890
2022 USADBA DIVNOMORSKOE - Kholodnyy Tuman 5300
2022  SIKORY - Riesling 6 050
2024  ESSE - Gewurztraminer 6980
2023  GALITSKIY & GALITSKIY - Chardonnay 9870
2023 OLEG REPIN - Riesling 10 870
2024  GALITSKIY & GALITSKIY - Krasnaya Gorka 9110
2023  STN WINERY - Traminer Orange 9780
2021 USADBA DIVNOMORSKOE - Vechernitsa 5300
2023  ESSE - Cabernet Sauvignon 6 050
2020 STN WINERY - «Privet, Andrey!» Pinot Noir 9650
2021 KACHA VALLEY - Dolinnoe 13 480

2023 OLEG REPIN - «Listva» Syrah 17 200
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2016
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2017

NV

NV

NV

CHRISTIAN ETIENNE Cuvee Tradition Brut
HERBERT BEAUFORT Cuvee du Melomane
Blanc de Blanc Grand Cru

MOET & CHANDON - Nectar

PIERRE GIMMONET & FILS «Cuis» Premier Cru
YANN ALEXANDRE Grande Reserve Brut Premier Cru

ERIC RODEZ Cuvee des Crayeres Brut Grand Cru

NATHALIE FALMET Cuvee ZH 302 Extra Brut

LOUIS ROEDERER Cristal Brut

DELOT Rose Brut

PAUL BARA Rose Brut Grand Cru

HENRI GIRAUD «Argonne» Rose Brut Grand Cru

CASTELL LLORD Cava Brut

AIMERY SIEUR D’ARQUES Grande Cuvee 1531
Cremant de Limoux

NINO FRANCO «Grave di Stecca» Prosecco di Valdobbiadene

FERRARI Maximum Blanc de Blancs Brut

CA' DEI FRATI «Cuvée dei Frati» Metodo Classico Brut

RUGGERI Prosecco «Argeo» Brut Rose

BESTHEIM Cremant d'Alsace Brut Rose

CODORNIU Ars Collecta Grand Rosé Reserva Brut

15 640

23 650

24030

29 420

31880

44220

67 410

125620

20220

32330

394200

6 050

8250

11770

11900

16 110

7150

8250

13 450
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2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2020

2023

2020

2020

2019

2020

2022

2024

2020

2023

2021

BOURGOGNE ALIGOTE - Gérard Raphet

PETIT CHABLIS - Regnard

POUILLY-FUISSE - Joseph Drouhin

MEURSAULT - Louis Jadot

CHABLIS Grand Cru Vaudesir - Jean-Marc Brocard

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET Premier Cru - Chateau
de la Maltroye Morgeot Vigne Blanche

CHARLEMAGNE Grand Cru - Domaine de la Vougeraie

SANCERRE - Pascal Jolivet

POUILLY-FUME - «Buisson Renard» Didier Dagueneau

GEWURZTRAMINER Reserve - Jean Geiler

KUENTZ-BAS - Riesling Grand Cru «Pfersigberg»

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE «Blan La Bernardine» -
M. Chapoutier

CHATEAU CARBONNIEUX Blanc Grand Cru Classe

MUSKAT OTTONEL - Losung

CHARDONNAY - Grassl

GRUNER VELTLINER - Nastl

RIESLING Trocken - Wittmann Brunnenhauschen GG

15340

15980

26 340

35570

45450

55310

101340

17770

57330

11450

15690

24 470

29 890

6300

7170

7760

33 460



2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2018

2021

2020

2023

2024

2021

2022

2021

2024

2021

2023

2020

2023

2022

GEWURZTRAMINER - «Ceslar» Kellerei Bozen

PINOT GRIGIO - Tramin

LUGANA - Ottella

CHARDONNAY - [talo Cescon

LA REGINA - Braida

GAVI DEI GAVI «Etichetta Nera» - La Scolca

ROSSJ-BASS - Gaja

CON VENTO - Castello del Terriccio

TESTAMATTA BIANCO - Bibi Graetz

CERVARO - Castello della Sala

VELLODORO - Umani Ronchi

GRECO DI TUFO - «Cutizzi» Feudi di San Gregorio

MORA & MEMO - Tino Sur Lie

ALTA MORA - Etna Bianco

PLANETA - Cometa

VINHO VERDE - Pavao Escolha

GODELLO - «Mara» Martin Codax

ALBARINO - Bodegas Altos de Torona

CHARDONNAY - «R Collection Lot N23» Raymond Vineyards

SAUVIGNON BLANC - Urlar

CHARDONNAY - «White Bones» Catena Zapata

11970

13170

9870

10 290

16 280

16 750

41780

10780

60370

41200

8970

14 680

15230

13 050

21020

5020

7990

11820

13 450

14 230

62 330
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2022
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2020

2018

2022
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2016

2014
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2018

2010

2017

2020

20M

2009

2022

2020

2022

SHIRAZ - Rose «Great Expectations» Goedverwacht

SERRA LORI - Argiolas

KRAKI KTOR ORANGE - «Karas» Tierras de Armenia

COTES DE PROVENCE - BY.OTT

RIESLING - Schieferterrassen in Orange
Heymann-Lowenstein

BEAUJOLAIS-VILLAGES - Joseph Drouhin
BOURGOGNE PINOT NOIR - Domaine Borgeot

NUITS-SAINT-GEORGES 1er Cru - «Clos des Perrieres»
Domaine Guy & Yvan Dufouleur

COTE DE NUITS VILLAGE- «Aux Faulques»
Domaine Jean-MarcMillot

POMMARD - Olivier Leflaive Freres

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN - Claude Dugat

CHAMBOLLE-MUSIGNY Premier Cru - Maison
Roche de Bellene

CHARMES-CHAMBERTIN Grand Cru - Domaine
Perrot-Minot

CORTON Grand Cru - «Prince Florent de Merode»
Domaine de la Romanee-Conti

RONAN BY CLINET

CHATEAU LA LAGUNE 3-eme Grand Cru Classe

CHATEAU D'AIGUILHE

CHATEAU HAUT-BRION Premier Grand Cru Classe

CHATEAU MALESCOT SAINT-EXUPERY 3-eme Grand
Cru Classe

CHATEAU LASCOMBES 2-eme Grand Cru Clasee

CHATEAU NENIN

PETRUS

JARDIN DE LA TAUR

6050

9050

11270

16 330

20180

12970

18 060

26 110

34030

40520
64780

68 210

145700

943300

8010
45300

18 890

335000

40 400

64780

48 000
1660000

5650

PINOT NOIR - «Cloce du Charme» Les Celliers Jean d'Alibert 5 650

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE - «Telegramme»
Vignobles Brunier

24580
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2021

2012

VALPOLICELLA Classico Superiore Ripasso - «La Casetta»

Domini Veneti

AMARONE DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO-
«Sant'Urbano» Speri

BARBARESCO - Ceretto

BAROLO - «Bussia» Fogliati

BUTTAFUOCO - Ca' Montebello

CHIANTI CLASSICO - Castellare di Castellina

SASSI CHIUSI - Bertinga

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO - «Altero» Poggio Antico

GUIDALBERTO - Tenuta San Guido

MORMORETO - Frescobaldi

CARNASCIALE - Podero Il Carnasciale

ORNELLAIA - Tenuta dell'Ornellaia

SASSICAIA - Tenuta San Guido

KURNI - Oasi degli Angeli

PRIMITIVO DI MANDURIA - Pavonero

SYRAH Appassimento - Cantine Settesoli

ETNA ROSSO - «Bellacolonna» Tenuta delle Terre Nere

PETULA - Casa da Fonte Pequena

CELLER CALPLA

RAMON BILBAO - Edicion Limitada

LOPEZ DE HEREDIA - Vina Tondonia Reserva Tinto

12 450

30060

31830
33870

7450

15330

17 450

25360

31450

43250

53200

182 000

209 000

45870

6 470

6 470

20930

5550

9740

10 820

31740



2022

2022

2021

2023

2017

2019

2019

2006

2015

SHIRAZ - Noseworthy

PINOT NOIR - Louis Guntrum

BLAUFRANKISCH Prellenkirchen - «<Samt&Seide» Dorli Muhr

CABERNET SAUVIGNON - «Sexy Beast» Two Hands

XINOMAVRO Reserve Vieilles Vignes - Alpha Estate

PINOT NOIR - «Clark & Telephone» Belle Glos

AEROPE - Two Hands

SAUTERNES 1-er Grand Cru Superiore - Chateau d'Yquem

RECIOTO DELLA VALPOLICELLA CLASSICO - Quintarelli

Giuseppe

BARROS White
BARROS 10 y.o. Tawny
BARROS 20 y.o. Tawny

2008 MAYNARD'S Porto Colheita

FRAPIN VS 1270 Grande Champagne
HENNESSY VSOP
1985 BARON G.LEGRAND Bas Armagnac

COURVOISIER XO

CREME DE FRAMBOISE

PRUNELLA MANDORLATA

ZACAPA 23 yo

HENRI GIRAUD Ratafia Champenois

970

1370

2360

2 450

1850

3450

5320

7230

1020

1240

3970

3970

5070

8 940

12 570

14 570

19 310

27 650

45820

81000

74000

9700
13700
23 600

24500

25900
48 300
74 480

101220

14 280
17 360

55580

39700
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